			50D 11/22/17				
Tariff No.	94			6th	Revised P	age No.	2
	Name/Permit Number I Trade Name(s)	: Basin Dispos	al, Inc. / G-118				
T C G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	All pages contained tariff and/or any sup	plements to the before, the iss	27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 36 36-A 37-A 38	e order. The pare issue date the revision of t	es that are	Current Revision	
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Pres	sident					
Issue Date	e: 11/1/2019		(For Official Use Onl		Effective Date:	1/1/2020	
Docket No	. TG			,			

Tariff No.	94	<u>. </u>		2nd	Revised Page	No. <u>22-A</u>					
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal, Inc. / G-118 Registered Trade Name(s)											
	<u>Item 10</u>	0 Residen	tial Service -	- Monthly R	ates (conti	nued on nex	<u>(t page)</u>				
Rates in this	item apply:										
residentia condomir (2) When rec recycling condomir	vaste collection, curb al property. This incl niums, etc., where se quired by a local gov , and yardwaste serv niums, and apartmen operty owner or mana	udes single f ervice is billed ernment serv rice must be p t buildings of	amily dwelling d directly to the rice level ordir provided for si	gs, duplexes e occupant on nance, solid ingle-family	, apartments of each resid waste colled dwellings, de	s, mobile hor dential unit, a ction, curbsic uplexes, mo	nes, and/or le bile homes,				
Rates below	apply in the following	g service area	a:								
	Number of Units or Type of Containers 1 Minican	Frequency of Service WG	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste Service Rate						
ı	1 Can	MG	\$9.09 (A)								
ı	1 Can 2 Can	WG WG	\$19.42 (A) \$23.51 (A)								
	3 Can	WG	\$28.63 (A)								
	4 Can	WG	\$33.95 (A)								
1	5 Can	WG	\$43.76 (A)								
1	6 Can	WG	\$50.11 (A)								
	1 64 gallon Cart	WG	\$18.82 (A)								
	1 96 gallon Cart	WG	\$23.82 (A)								
	1 300 gallon Cart	WG	\$88.70 (A)								
Note 1: Desc	cription/rules related	EOWR=Every to recycling p to yardwaste	Other Week Reconstruction of the Program are slipprogram are	ycling; MR=Mo hown on pa shown on p	nthly Recycling ge <u>n/a</u> . age <u>n/a</u> .	; List others use					
	ddition to the recyclin container service item	•			_		275 may be us	ed. □			
			Rec	ycling serv	ice rates on	this page e	expire on:				
Issued By: D	arrick Dietrich, Presid	dent									
Issue Date:	11/1/2019	1	(For O	Official Use (Only)	Effective Da	ate: 1/	1/2020			
Docket No. T	-G				• /	Ву:		-			

Tariff No.	94_		2nd	Revised Page No.	23-A							
	Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal, Ir Trade Name(s)	nc. / G-118										
<u> </u>	Item 100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (cor	ntinued from	previous page)								
	ote 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.											
	bite 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.25 per cart or toter, per pickup.											
	The charge for an occasional extra residual on a regular pickup is:	dential bag, can, unit, t	oter, mini-can	, or micro-mini-can								
	96-gallon toter Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.34 (A) \$3.34 (A) \$18.38 (A) \$23.19 (A) \$\$										
	Customers may request no more than o \$14.21 per can/unit. Service will be rerarea in which the customer resides. No than normal scheduled pickup day, rate	ndered on the normal so te: If customer require	cheduled pick s service to b	cup day for the								
Note 8:	Delivery Charge for 64 & 96 gallon Cart	\$3.25										
	Effective January 1, 2019 can service w may continue to use their cans at the ap service. At such time, can customers wi (N)	oplicable tariff rates unt	il such time th	nat they choose to cha	nge their							
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, President											
Issue Date			Effective Date	e: 1/1/2020)							
Docket No.	·	For Official Use Only) ate:	Ву	<i>/</i> :								

Tariff No.	94	-			3rd	Revised	Page No. 24				
Company Nam Registered Tra		mber: Basin Disposal,	Inc. / G-118	3							
<u>Item 120 Drums</u>											
		Type of Serv			er Drum, Per P	ickup					
		Regular Route Service	ce	\$4.23							
		Special Pickup		\$14.23							
		<u>ltem 130 L</u>	itter Recept	tacles and	Litter Toters						
		Customer-owned Re	ceptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, Pe	r Pickup					
		64 gallon Cart	'	\$4.23	, ,						
		96 gallon Cart		\$5.34							
		Company-owned Re	ceptacle:		Receptacle, Pe	r Pickup					
		64 gallon Cart		\$18.27							
		96 gallon Cart		\$23.03							
Special Trips: Regular Route:		n Item 160 apply.		nal cubic			Carry Charge				
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard		rds er yard	Minimum C Per Pick	_	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet				
Bulky Materials	3	\$15.84 (A)	\$15.84 (A)		\$15.84 (A)		\$3.36				
Loose material											
(customer loa		\$	\$		\$,	\$				
Loose material		M45 04 (A)	*45.04.(4)		* 45.04.(4)						
(company loa	ad)	\$15.84 (A)	\$15.84 (A)		\$15.84 (A)		\$3.36				
Issued By: Dar	rick Dietrich,	President									
Issue Date	11/1/2019				Effective Date	:	1/1/2020				
2000 2000	, ., 2010		(For Official	Use Only)		-					
Docket No. TG		[Date:		By	/ :					

Tariff No94	2nd	Revised Page No30
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal, Inc. / G-118 Registered Trade Name(s)		
<u>Item 230 D</u>	isposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specif		
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tarm speci-	•	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
Columbia Basin LLC	MSW	\$51.96 (A) per ton
City of Richland Landfill		\$76.15 per ton
Waste Management Kennewick Transfer Station		\$59.95 (A) per ton
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill		\$94.10 (A) per ton
Finley Buttes Landfill	MSW	\$26.12 (A) per ton
City of Richland Landfill	Concrete Dirt Book	\$49.00 per ton
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Concrete, Dirt, Rock Concrete, Dirt, Rock	\$68.00 (A) per ton
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landilli	Concrete, Dirt, Nock	\$68.00 (A) per torr
Columbia Basin LLC	Green Waste	\$51.96 (A) per ton
Columbia Basin LLC	Commingled Recycle	
Columbia Basin EES	Odininingios (100) 5.0	ψοτίσε (τη μοι τοπ
Finley Buttes Landfill	Asbestos	\$82.54 (A) per ton
City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Asbestos	\$275.00 (R) per ton #
# - plus \$37.50 per load fee		\$ per
n pido 40.100 po. 1002.111	+	\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
	†	\$ per
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each spec sheets as necessary.		
Januard Dun Dorwick Dictrich Dropidont		
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President		
Issue Date 11/1/2019 (For Officia	Effective D	Pate: 1/1/2020
(1.0.0	1 Ode Offig)	
Docket No. TG Date:	F	Ву:

Tariff No.	94		3rd	Revised F	Page No.	31
	Name/Permit Number: Basined Trade Name(s)	Disposal, Inc. / G-118				
registere	, ,					
		0 Container Service -				
	NO	n-compacted Material (Rates stated per c	company-owned cont ontainer, per pickup	ainer)		
		ratio otatoa por o	omanior, por procup			
Service A	rea:					
			Size or Type of Con	toinor		
Permane	nt Service	64 Gal Cart	96 Gal	300 G	allon	
	/ Rent (if applicable)			\$	<u> </u>	
First Pi		\$4.35 (A)	\$5.50 (A)		\$20.46 (A)	
Each A	dditional Pickup	\$4.35 (A)	\$5.50 (A)		\$20.46 (A)	
	Pickups	\$14.35 (A)	\$15.50 (A)		\$30.46 (A)	
	ry Service					
Initial D	-					
Pickup						
	er Calendar Day er Month					
Rent Pe	er Month					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Service unless local government req Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will Permanent Sesrvice: If rent be the same. If rent is not si Special Pickup is the Each A Restart subject to Item 51 - I rial charges assessed (lids,	uires more frequent serv r service requested, ever be given for partially-fille is shown, the rate for the hown, it is to be included Addt'l Pickup rate plus Ite Restart Fees	ice or unless putrescible if fewer containers are d containers. e first pickup and each a in the rate for the first p m 70 Return Trip - Tote	es are involved. serviced on a additional pickup pickup.	must	
ACCESSO	nai charges assesseu (nus,	uniocking, umatering,	<u>e.c.,</u>			
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction charge gates, or moving objects in o		ssed for opening, unlocl	king or closing		
					Continued on nex	t page
Issued By	y: Darrick Dietrich, President					
Issue Dat	te 11/1/2019			Effective Date:	1/1/2020	
		(For Officia	al Use Only)			
		- .	_			
Docket N	o. TG	Date:	By:			

								-			
Tariff No.	94				3rd	Revise	d Page No.	32			
	Name/Permit Number: Basin	Disposal, Ind	c. / G-118								
Registered	d Trade Name(s)										
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle (continued)											
	Non-c	ompacted N	-			iner)					
		Rates stat	ed per con	tainer, per	pickup						
Service Ar	ea:										
				Siza	or Type of	Container					
Permaner	nt Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
First Pic		\$17.49 (A)	\$22.44 (A)	\$26.39 (A)	\$31.81 (A)	\$37.21 (A)	\$44.33 (A)	\$54.23 (A)			
	ditional Pickup				\$31.81 (A)			\$54.23 (A)			
Special		\$39.98 (A)	\$48.72 (A)	\$48.89 (A)	\$54.30 (A)	\$59.70 (A)	\$66.83 (A)	\$76.72 (A)			
Temporar	-	#00.50	<u> </u>	Φοο το	#00.50	# 00 50	#00.50	#00.50			
Initial De Pickup F		\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50 \$43.81 (A)	\$22.50	\$22.50 \$56.34 (A)	\$22.50 \$65.98 (A)			
	r Calendar Day	\$25.19 (A)	\$1.60	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$2.75	\$3.00			
Rent Pe		***	***	***	ψ 2.00	ψ ∠ . ∠ 0	ψ 2.7 σ	***			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Container fee Note 4: Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container											
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, President										
Issue Date	11/1/2019				Effective D	oate:	1/1/2020				
		(F	or Official (Use Only)							
Docket No	. TG	Dat	e:		E	Ву:		_			

Tariff No. 94				3rd	Revise	ed Page No.	33				
Company Name/Permit Number: Bas Registered Trade Name(s)	in Disposal, Ir	nc. / G-118									
			stomer-ow ial Can Se	ned contai rvice							
Service Area:											
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter	Yard			l Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$3.24 (A)		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$13.10 (A)		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Minimum Service per Month	\$14.03 (A)										
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit was Note 2: Special Pickup is the Each Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each Note 4: Restart subject to Item 51	Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Container fee										
Accessorial charges assessed (lide Note 5: A gate or obstruction char gates, or moving objects in	ge of \$14.00	will be asses		ening, unloc	cking or clo	sing					
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President	t										
Issue Date 11/1/2019				Effective D	Date:	1/1/202	0				
		(For Official U	Jse Only)								
Docket No. TG	Da	nte:		B	y:		_				

			~~~								
Tariff No.		94			3rd	Revise	d Page No.	34			
	Name/Permit Nu d Trade Name(s)	ımber: Basin Disposa	al, Inc. / G-11	8							
- 9	(1)										
Item 250 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
		Rates	stated per co	ontainer, po	er pickup						
Service Ar	ea:										
					O: T	0					
Permaner	t Corvino		1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	pe of Conta 4 Yard	iner 6 Yard	8 Yard			
	Rent (if applicab	lo)	\$	\$ Talu	\$ Talu	\$ Talu	\$	\$			
First Pic		ie)		ֆ \$41.32 (A)	•		l '	Φ \$142.98 (A)			
	ditional Pickup			\$41.32 (A)				\$142.98 (A)			
Special I	<b>.</b>		\$50.09 (A)	, ,	, ,	. ,	\$140.37 (A)	\$162.87 (A)			
Temporar			ψ30.09 (A)	ψοο.51 (Δ)	ψ09.07 (Α)	φ113.37 (Ε	ψ140.37 (A)	\$102.07 (A)			
Initial De			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Pickup F	•		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
	r Calendar Day		\$		\$	\$	\$	\$			
Rent Pe			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
			1*	Ψ	Ψ	<u> </u> •	<u> </u>	1			
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Accessor  Note 5:	Permanent Service be the same. If Special Pickup Restart subject ial charges asset A gate or obstru	e charged for services. No credit will be given vice: If rent is shown if rent is not shown, it is the Each Addt'l Picto Item 51 - Restart lessed (lids, unlocking chiests in order to general parties).	n for partially- in, the rate for is to be inclush ckup rate plush Fees ing, unlatchi oo will be as	filled contains the first pictoded in the results of the results o	iners. kup and ea ate for the f	ch addition first pickup. Toter, All S	al pickup must Sizes				
gates, or moving objects in order to service the Cart  Note 6: A fee of \$22.50 per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors require disconnecting or reconnecting.											
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich	, President									
Issue Date	11/1/20	)19			Effective D	Date:	1/1/2020				
			(For Officia	l Use Only)							
						_					
Docket No	). TG		Date:			_ By:					

						1					
Tariff No. 94				3rd	Revised Page	e No. 35					
Company Name/Permit Number: Basir	n Disposal Inc	/ G-118									
Registered Trade Name(s)											
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
	Rates st	ated per con	tainer, per pi	ickup							
Service Area:											
Service Alea.											
		Size or Type	of Container	1							
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard							
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$56.09 (A)	\$78.86 (A)									
Special Pickups	\$79.84 (A)		\$132.37 (A)								
Temporary Service				•							
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$							
				_							
unless local government re Customer will be charged fo	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent be the same. If rent is not s					al pickup must						
Note 3: Special Pickup is the Each	Addt'l Pickup r	ate plus Item	70 Return Tri	p - Toter, All S	izes						
Note 4: Restart subject to Item 51 -	Restart Fees										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids.	<u>, unlocking, u</u>	nlatching, et	<u>c.)</u>								
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charg gates, or moving objects in			ed for opening	, unlocking or	closing						
Note 6: A fee of <u>\$22.50</u> per month require disconnecting or red		ed when conta	ainers with att	ached compac	ctors						
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President											
Issue Date 11/1/2019				Effective Date	e: 1	/1/2020					
		(For Official (	Use Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date	):		Ву:		_					